

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.14177 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	23.09.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Madhava Rao Nalluri, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Ms. K. Swaroopa Rani, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Energy. 2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner is directed to take out Personal Notice in respect of the Unofficial Respondent No.7 within one week from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within a week thereafter. 3. Let pleadings be completed in the meantime. 4. Interim Order granted earlier shall continue till the next listing. 5. List on 18.11.2025. _____ GRKP, J Vns	